

NOTICE OF ADJOURNED CITY OF MORENO VALLEY PLANNING COMMISSION ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City of Moreno Valley Planning Commission Adjourned Regular Meeting of May 28, 2021 at 7:30 p.m., has been ordered adjourned due to lack of a quorum to Tuesday June 8, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall Council Chambers, located at Moreno Valley City Hall at 14177 Frederick Street.

Within 24 hours following the time of adjournment, a copy of this Notice was posted on the door to the City Council Chambers located at Moreno Valley City Hall at 14177 Frederick Street, at the Senior Center located at 25075 Fir Avenue, and at the City's three libraries located at:

- Main Branch, 25480 Alessandro Boulevard
- Mall Branch, 22500 Town Circle
- Iris Plaza Branch, 16170 Perris Boulevard

This Notice will be delivered at least 24 hours prior to the Adjourned Regular Meeting to all Planning Commissioners and to any members of the public and media that has requested notice of Planning Commission meeting agendas in writing and posted on the City of Moreno Valley's website at http://www.moval.org/cdd/documents/general-plan-public-hearings.html

SEE ATTACHED AGENDA